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ANSWERED ON:20.12.2012
WORKS OF NGOS IN TAMIL NADU
Rajendran Shri C.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Non Governmental Organisations (NGOs) are involved in rural development schemes in Tamil Nadu;

(b) if so, whether NGOs have handed over works related to the schemes of the Ministry;

(c) if so, the details of the works during the last three years and the current year, year and NGO-wise; and

(d) the details of money allocated to them during the said period, year and NGO-wise and manner in which the same has been utilized?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN 'ADITYA')

(a)&(b): Yes, Sir.

(c)&(d): The details of project-wise works allocated, amount sanctioned and released to the NGOs in Tamil Nadu State during the last three years and the current year is attached as Annexure-I.

Ministry of Rural Development is implementing the placement linked skill development programme for rural population living below poverty line under Swarnajayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY) which is a holistic placement linked skill development programme for rural population living below poverty line. As per the guidelines for placement linked skill development scheme the private companies both for profit and non-profit, Non Government agencies Organization, Federations of Self Help Groups etc. are allowed to send proposals for implementing projects under placement linked skill development scheme. The details of projects sanctioned to Tamil Nadu in the last three years and during the current year are given at Annexure-II. This includes multi-states projects covering some other States along with Tamil Nadu also. Under the Placement Linked Skill Development, Ministry of Rural Development provides 75% of the total project cost @ Rs. 14,100/- per beneficiary which is inclusive of Rs. 2,000/- post placement allowance given to the beneficiaries.
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